BOISE COUNTY

RESOLUTION #2010-09

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION TO INCREASE EAST
BOISE COUNTYAMBULANCE DISTRICT SERVICE FEES

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of County Commissioners has the authority under Idaho
Code §31-3904 to set the rates and fees for the services provided by East Boise County
Ambulance District (EBCAD); and

WHEREAS, the EBCAD has experienced an increase of costs while providing emergency
services; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of County Commissioners has determined that new rates
and fees must be established to offset the increased cost of EBCA service.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the 2009-2010 attached fee schedule shall be the
fee schedule for services provided by EBCAD.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution 2005-09 is hereby rescinded. This Resolution
shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED in Open Session on the 16™ day of November 2009.
BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

(hants

LINDA W. ZIMMER, Chairperson

= ) ﬂ ﬁ )
(‘I‘ERﬁY C. DAY/ Commissioner

Ny

JAMIE A. ANDERSON Commissioner
Attest: ~ —/}

Res 2010-09 EBCAD Fee Increase 1



AMBULANCE FEES 2009/2010

ACE/TRIANG BANDAGE | $5.51
AIR ST. LUKES $300.00
AIR ST. LUKES PT CARE $400.00
AIR ST. LUKES MILEAGE $4.00
ALS CARDIAC MONITORING $60.64
ALS DRUG ADMIN. | $52.92
ALS SPECIALTY | $496.13
ALS SUPPORT $663.38
B.V.M BAG MASK $38.59
BACK COUNTRY $315.00
BACK RAFT $44.10
BILLING ADJUSTMENT $1.00
BURN KIT $28.09
CHARCOAL \ $10.50
GLUCOSE $22.05
COBAN per roll $16.54
CPR BY BLS STAFF $82.69
CPR MASK $33.08
DEFIB-BLS $220.50
DISP. BLANKET $5.51
EMESIS BASIN $5.51
EMT STAND BY $13.23
EPI PEN $137.81
EXTRICATION $330.75
HOT PACKS $16.54
ICE PACK $11.03
KERLIX $8.82
LIFE BLANKET $62.50
LIFE FLIGHT EMT $300.00
LIFE FLIGHT MILEAGE $4.00
LIFE FLIGHT PATIENT $400.00
MILEAGE-NON RES $11.03
MILEAGE-RESIDENT \ $8.24
MONITOR VITALS \ $33.08
0B. | $165.38
0.B. PACK $65.13
ORAL/NASAL $11.03
OXY. BEAR $21.00
OXYGEN $55.13
RESP & EVAL NON $157.50
RESP & EVAL RES | $157.50
RIDE TICKET \ $26.25
SKED \ $56.13
SPINAL IMMOBIL \ $56.13
SPLINT-SAM-METAL \ $27.56
SPLINT-CARDBOARD $38.59
SPLINT-VAC/COMP $82.69
STANDBY-AMB-DRIVER $44.10
STANDBY AMB/HR $13.23
SUCTION | $65.13
TAPE \ $5.51
TRANSPORT-NON | $661.50
TRANSPORT-RES | $496.13
TRANSPORT 1/2 FEE | $248.06
TRAUMA PADS 4x4 \ $5.51
URINAL-DISP \ $11.03
WATER ] $11.03
Fin Chg \ $1.00




